Ferntree Gully Cricket Club

Established 1882/83, formally commenced 1889/90

2016/17

1t XT Scorebook

Affiliated Ferntree Gully & District Cricket Association — Reeves Shield
1t XT Competition Season #91



Scorecards for Season 2016/17

AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association

# Rnd
1048 | Rnd 1

1049
1050
1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056
1057
1058
1059

Rnd 3
Rnd 4
Rnd 5
Rnd 6
Rnd 7
Rnd 8
Rnd 9

Rnd 2

Rnd 10
Rnd 11

Rnd 12

Date(s)
15/10/2016

22/10/2016
29/10/2016

5/11 & 12/11/2016
19/11 & 26/11/2016
3/12 & 10/12/2016

17/12/2016
7/1/2017
14/1 & 21/1/2017
28/1 & 4/2/2017
11/2 & 18/2/2017
19/2/2017 (Sun.)
25/2/2017

GAMES PLAYED: 12
GAMES WON: 4, GAMES LOST: 7, GAMES DRAWN: 1, GAMES TIED: 0, OTHER: 0

WIN/LOSS ORDER:

Opponent
Upwey Tecoma

The Basin
Knoxfield
Eildon Park
Mountain Gate
Upper FTG
Knox Gardens
Upwey Tecoma
Monbulk
Belgrave

Knox Gardens
The Basin
Knoxfield

LADDER POSITION: 7t after H & A Rounds

Name
J.P. Barlow 474
C.L. Beresford 478
J.J. Bradbury 432 (C - 3),
(WIK - 4)
H.C. Brown 464
A. Catalano 475
J.E. Delaney 477
J.R. Evans 471
B.R. Galvin 465
E.D. Greenall 473
J.A. Hallo 479
R.G. Handley (C-9) 424
N. Hart 476
J.P. Henry 431
P.T. Mannaert 447
P.L. Mastertoun 450
M.S. Potts 461
S.R. Richardson 434
D.L. Salan 456
N. Sopariwala 472

M. Teofilo 415 (W/K-9)
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3 21 2
8 133 1
11 408 2
4 26 1
8 168 4
6 168

2 7

6 44 1
4 34

5 47 1
7 100 1
2 23

11 171 1

NOTE: Overs (6 Ball)

For the second time in FTGDCA history the Association fixtured two rounds of T20 Cricket (Rnd 3 & Rnd 8)
during the H & A Season. These matches were played for Premiership Points with 6 Match Points being

awarded for a win.

In addition, it also played the Final Series aligned with the Mcintyre Final System, 1 v 2 (Qualifying Final), with
the winner progressing to the Grand Final. 3 v 4 (Elimination Final), with the loser eliminated and the winner
of the Elimination Final then playing the loser of the Qualifying Final in a Preliminary Final with the loser of the
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GRADE: Reeves Shield

FTGCC Opponent
144 7/179
111 6/113
290 6/293
71242 160
245 8/276
167 6/178
5/140 4/142
4/271 261
3/225 9/222
5/228 8/215
8/140 4/145
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Result
Lost by 35 Runs

Replayed 19/2/2017

Lost by 4 Wkts

Lost by 4 Wkts

Won by 82 runs
Lost by 31 runs
Lost by 11 runs
Lost by 6 Wkts

Won by 6 Wkts
Won by 7 Wkts
Won by 5 Wkts
Match Drawn

Lost by 6 Wkts
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The winner of the Preliminary Final then played the winner of the Qualifying Final to determine the Premier.
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RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

1t XI BATTING AVERAGE:
15t XI BOWLING AVERAGE:
15t XI FIELDING AWARD:
15t XI GRADE CHAMPION:

B.R. Galvin, 408 Runs @ 45.33

J.R. Evans
B.R. Galvin (758 Points)

R.G. Handley, 15 Wickets for 255 Runs @ 17.00

Debuts: 9 — J.R. Evans, N. Sopariwala, E.D. Greenall, J.P. Barlow, A. Catalano, N. Hart, J.E. Delaney, C.L.

Beresford & J.A. Hallo

Ducks: 8 — A. Catalano 1, B.R. Galvin 1, R.G. Handley 1, P.T. Mannaert 1, P.L. Mastertoun 1, M.S. Potts 1,

D.L. Salan 1 & M. Teofilo 1

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

J.J. Bradbury 87 vs Eildon Park at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 5/11/2016
M. Teofilo 74 vs Eildon Park at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 5/11/2016
J.R. Evans 50 vs  Mountain Gate at H.V. Jones Reserve 26/11/2016
B.R. Galvin 78 vs  Mountain Gate at H.V. Jones Reserve 26/11/2016
J.P. Henry 73 vs Upper Ferntree Gully at King’s Park #1 Oval 10/12/2016
J.J. Bradbury 72 vs Knox Gardens at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 17/12/2016
R.G. Handley 5/51 vs Monbulk at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 14/1/2017
M. Teofilo 5Dism.InInn  vs Monbulk at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 14/1/2017
B.R. Galvin 101* vs Monbulk at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 21/1/2017
J.J. Bradbury 64 vs  Monbulk at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 21/1/2017
R.G. Handley 51 vs  Monbulk at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 21/1/2017
H.C. Brown 83 vs Belgrave at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 4/2/2017
J.J. Bradbury 56 vs Belgrave at Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval 4/2/2017
H.C. Brown 91 vs Knox Gardens at Knox Gardens #1 Oval 18/2/2017
B.R. Galvin 85 vs  Knox Gardens at Knox Gardens #1 Oval 18/2/2017
SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS
Date Wkt | Scr N.O. Bat Dism. Bat Opponent Played
5/11/2016 1st 74 | M. Teofilo J.P. Henry Eildon Park Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
5/11/2016 2nd 79 | J.J.Bradbury M. Teofilo Eildon Park Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
5/11/2016 4th 60 | J.J.Bradbury D.L. Salan Eildon Park Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
26/11/2016 6th 68 | B.R. Galvin J.R. Evans Mountain Gate  H.V. Jones Reserve
10/12/2016 2nd 75 | J.P. Henry J.J. Bradbury Upper FTG King’s Park #1 Oval
10/12/2016 9th 48 | R.G. Handley H.C. Brown Upper FTG King’s Park #1 Oval
17/12/2016 4th 76 | J.J.Bradbury J.R. Evans Knox Gardens Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
7/1/2017 2nd 51 | J.J.Bradbury  B.R. Galvin Upwey Tecoma Upwey Recreation Reserve
21/1/2017 3rd 77 | R.G. Handley J.J. Bradley Monbulk Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
21/1/2017 4th | 103 | B.R. Galvin R.G. Handley | Monbulk Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
4/2/2017 2nd 98 | H.C. Brown J.J. Bradbury Belgrave Wally Tew Reserve #1 Oval
18/2/2017 2nd 58 | H.C. Brown J.J. Bradbury Knox Gardens Knox Gardens Reserve #1 Oval
18/2/2017 4th | 124 | H.C. Brown B.R. Galvin Knox Gardens Knox Gardens Reserve #1 Oval




Grade

Round

Opponent Played Date(s)

Reeves Shield 1-FEM 1048/73 Upwey Tecoma Wally Tew #1 Oval 8 & 15/10/2016

FTGCC Batting (2nd)

Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
J.P. Henry 4 D.L. Salan 15
M. Teofilo 7 S.R. Richardson 24
J.J. Bradbury (C, W/K) 28 E.D. Greenall 6
J.R. Evans 9 J.P. Barlow 1*
N. Sopariwala 15
B.R. Galvin 13 Sundries 9
P.L. Mastertoun 13 Score 144
FOW: 1/4 2/18 3/46 4/70 5/81 6/90 7/99  8/136 9/140 10/144
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
C. Jewell C P.L. Mastertoun B.R. Galvin 82
D. Berenato C/B | M. Tedfilo E.D. Greenall 27
Q. Wells LBW P.L. Mastertoun 17
S. Gannell Stp | M. Tedfilo N. Sopariwala 0
S. Moore RUN OUT 8
D. Spence RUN OUT 14
C. Wheeler B J.R. Evans 9
N. Whitty NOT OUT 9
L. Hunt NOT OUT 2
B. Wood
L. Dunning
Sundries 11 Sundries
Score 7/179 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B.R. Galvin 8 0 1 32
J.R. Evans 7 0 1 46
J.P. Barlow 4 0 0 23
E.D. Greenall 6 1 1 16
P.L. Mastertoun 8 0 1 30
N. Sopariwala 7 0 1 25

Result: Upwey Tecoma won on 15t Innings by 35 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Reeves Shield Refer #1058 The Basin Batterham Park #1 22/10/2016
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn when weather intervened and rescheduled to Sunday 19/2/2017 (After Round 11)




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Reeves Shield — T20 | 3 - FEM 1049/25 Knoxfield Wally Tew #1 Oval 29/10/2016
FTGCC Batting (1st)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
J.P. Henry 25 M.S. Potts 9
M. Teofilo (W/K) 2 D.L. Salan 0
J.J. Bradbury (C) 15 A. Catalano 12*
B.R. Galvin 12 J.P. Barlow 7
J.R. Evans 14
N. Sopariwala 8 Sundries 4
P.L. Mastertoun 3 Score 111
FOW: 1/4 2/35 3/50 4/72 5/73 6/82 7/83 8/83 9/100 10/111
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
T. Schofield C/B | M. Teofilo B.R. Galvin 0
A. Sundaresh C/B | M. Teofilo J.P. Barlow 14
T. Boxell Stp | M. Tedfilo N. Sopariwala 11
J. Taylor NOT OUT 37
Z. Wilson C D.L. Salan N. Sopariwala 14
B. Gerloff C M.S. Potts B.R. Galvin 0
M. Train C J.J. Bradbury | J.R. Evans 13
K. Povah NOT OUT 17
Sundries 7 Sundries
Score 6/113 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B.R. Galvin 4 0 2 17
J.P. Barlow 2 0 1 16
N. Sopariwala 3.4 0 2 16
J.P. Henry 4 0 0 32
M.S. Potts 2 0 0 11
J.R. Evans 3 0 1 19

Result: Knoxfield won on 1st Innings by 4 Wkts




Grade Round

Opponent

Played Date(s)

Reeves Shield 4 — FEM 1050/16

Eildon Park

Wally Tew #1 Oval | 5/11 & 12/11/2016

FTGCC Batting (1st)

Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
J.P. Henry 31 M.S. Potts 20
M. Teofilo H.C. Brown 9
J.J. Bradbury (C, WIK) 87 A. Catalano 0
J.R. Evans 11 J.P. Barlow 11*
D.L. Salan 25
P.L. Mastertoun 18 Sundries 14
B.R. Galvin 0 Score 290
FOW: 1/74 2/153 3/179 4/239 5/239 6/239 7/265 8/279 9/279 10/290
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1t Wicket 74 M. Teofilo J.P. Henry
2nd Wicket 79 J.J. Bradbury M. Teofilo
4t Wicket 60 J.J. Bradbury D.L. Salan
Opposition Batting
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Morris C B.R. Galvin J.P. Barlow 17
C. Morris NOT OUT 124
G. Harrison C/B | J.J. Bradbury | B.R. Galvin 9
S. Cosstick RUN OUT 0
R. Hicks LBW B.R. Galvin 5
M. Pererra C&B P.L. Mastertoun 40
A. Baltruchaitis C/B | J.J. Bradbury | P.L. Mastertoun 21
J. Tate NOT OUT 65
S. Pimm
A. Brown
J. Hicks
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 6/293 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B.R. Galvin 23.3 3 2 95
J.P. Barlow 5 2 1 19
M.S. Potts 13 3 0 44
J.R. Evans 9 0 0 30
P.L. Mastertoun 17 1 2 63
A. Catalano 2 0 0 14
J.P. Henry 3 0 0 21

Result: Eildon Park won on 18t Innings by 4 Wkts




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Reeves Shield 5-FEM 1051/21 Mountain Gate H.V. Jones Res. 19 & 26/11/2016
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
J.P. Henry 18 H.C. Brown 1*
M. Teofilo 22 R.G. Handley (C) 0*
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 26 S.R. Richardson
J.R. Evans M.S. Potts
D.L. Salan 21
P.L. Mastertoun 0 Sundries 26
B.R. Galvin Score 7/242
FOW: 1/46 2/46  3/95  4/139 5/141 6/209 7/242 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
6t Wicket 68 B.R. Galvin J.R. Evans
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Cunningham B B.R. Galvin 2
D. Klein C M. Teofilo R.G. Handley 11
T. Clarke C/B | J.J. Bradbury | R.G. Handley 5
C. Buckland LBW R.G. Handley 44
M. Goddard C M. Teofilo P.L. Mastertoun 25
S. Demal C/B | J.J. Bradbury | B.R. Galvin 6
L. Bowyer B B.R. Galvin 41
J. Rozakis C/B | J.J. Bradbury | B.R. Galvin 0
J. Lindner RUN OUT 7
P. Castledine RUN OUT 2
K. Atacador NOT OUT 5
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 160 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B.R. Galvin 19.2 7 4 38
R.G. Handley 14 4 3 45
J.P. Henry 11 1 0 28
M.S. Potts 3 1 0 6
P.L. Mastertoun 12 3 1 19
S.R. Richardson 7 2 0 17
J.R. Evans 2 1 0 4

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 82 Runs




Round
6 — FEM 1052/69

Grade
Reeves Shield

Date(s)
3/12 & 10/12/2016

Played
King’s Park #1

Opponent
Upper FTG

FTGCC Batting (2nd)

Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
J.P. Henry H.C. Brown 34
M. Teofilo 8 M.S. Potts 5
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) 30 R.G. Handley (C) 29*
J.R. Evans 14 E.D. Greenall 7
D.L. Salan 21
S.R. Richardson 2 Sundries 9
B.R. Galvin 13 Score 245
FOW: 1/16 2/91  3/128 4/134 5/139 6/163 7/168 8/184 9/232 10/245
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 75 J.P. Henry J.J. Bradbury
oth Wicket 48 R.G. Handley H.C. Brown
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
P. Dunlop C B.R. Galvin R.G. Handley 17
C. Bridle B E.D. Greenall 16
D. Beyer RUN OUT 23
P. Henry C R.G. Handley | J.R. Evans 81
S. Luck LBW J.R. Evans 59
S. Bowen C R.G. Handley | S.R. Richardson 25
J. Dowling C J.R. Evans R.G. Handley 27
J. Colee C J.P. Henry S.R. Richardson 4
S. Langenberg NOT OUT 14
J. Roeleff NOT OUT 2
J. Ward
Sundries 8 Sundries
Score 8/276 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B.R. Galvin 16 2 0 61
R.G. Handley 16 3 2 32
M.S. Potts 8 2 0 24
E.D. Greenall 12 7 1 26
J.R. Evans 15 1 2 57
J.P. Henry 6 0 0 29
S.R. Richardson 11 0 2 42

Result: Upper Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 31 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Reeves Shield 7 — FEM 1053/9 Knox Gardens Wally Tew #1 Oval 17/12/2016
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
J.J. Bradbury (W/K) R.G. Handley (C) 5
M. Teofilo (W/K) 0 P.T. Mannaert 7
M.S. Potts 0 H.C. Brown 4
B.R. Galvin 16 E.D. Greenall 1*
J.R. Evans 30
S.R. Richardson 14 Sundries 13
D.L. Salan 5 Score 167
FOw: 1/1 2/1 3/31 4/107 5/136 6/145 7/153 8/161 9/165 10/167
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
4th Wicket 76 J.J. Bradbury J.R. Evans
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Gregory C B.R. Galvin E.D. Greenall 10
N. De Silva C&B J.R. Evans 38
S. Mclnerney | C/B | J.J. Bradbury | M.S. Potts 18
J. Butcher C E.D. Greenall | P.T. Mannaert 48
M. Gregory C B.R. Galvin P.T. Mannaert 27
M. Young B P.T. Mannaert 7
J. Marget NOT OUT 2
M. Singh NOT OUT 8
Z. Flintoff
A. Wild
D. Withers
Sundries 20 Sundries
Score 6/178 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B.R. Galvin 8 1 0 31
P.T. Mannaert 8 1 3 31
E.D. Greenall 3 0 1 21
J.R. Evans 8 1 1 19
S.R. Richardson 5 0 0 23
M.S. Potts 4 1 1 16
J.J. Bradbury 3 0 0 21
H.C. Brown 1 0 0 9

Result: Knox Gardens won on 15t Innings by 11 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Reeves Shield — T20 | 8 — FEM 1054/74 Upwey Tecoma Upwey Reserve 7/1/2017
FTGCC Batting (1st)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
J.J. Bradbury 13 M.S. Potts
M. Teofilo (W/K) 21 H.C. Brown
B.R. Galvin 40 E.D. Greenall
R.G. Handley (C) 36* N. Hart
S.R. Richardson 2
P.T. Mannaert 0 Sundries 15
D.L. Salan 13* Score 5/140
FOW: 1/30 2/81 3/84 4/89 5/92 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 51 J.J. Bradbury B.R. Galvin
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
C. Jewell C/B | M. Teofilo B.R. Galvin 0
Q. Wells B E.D. Greenall 19
S. Moore NOT OUT 55
N. Whitty C D.L. Salan S.R. Richardson 52
C. Wheeler B R.G. Handley 0
D. Spence NOT OUT 10
L. Hunt
S. Strahan
S. Gannell
B. Wood
B. Hurst
Sundries 6 Sundries
Score 4/142 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B.R. Galvin 3.4 0 1 34
N. Hart 2 0 0 11
E.D. Greenall 3 0 1 28
M.S. Potts 2 0 0 19
R.G. Handley 4 0 1 21
P.T. Mannaert 1 0 0 14
S.R. Richardson 2 0 1 10

Result: Upwey Tecoma won on 1st Innings by 6 Wkts




4™ Wicket

Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Reeves Shield 9 — FEM 1055/57 Monbulk Wally Tew #1 Oval 14 & 21/1/2017
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
H.C. Brown D.L. Salan **
M. Teofilo (W/K) N. Hart
J.J. Bradbury P.L. Mastertoun
R.G. Handley (C) E.D. Greenall
B.R. Galvin J.E. Delaney **
S.R. Richardson Sundries 27
M.S. Potts Score 4/271
FOW: 1/16 2/56  3/133 4/236 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
3 Wicket 77 R.G. Handley J.J. Bradbury

B.R. Galvin

R.G. Handley

Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Clark (/=3 M. Teofilo B.R. Galvin 15
V. Alam C N. Hart S.R. Richardson 30
C. Coen C J.J. Bradbury R.G. Handley 65
R. Bean C P.L. Mastertoun [EEECHSETle{[5)Y] 86
J. Fraser 23 M. Teofilo R.G. Handley 1
M. Shirwani C E.D. Greenall 0
B. Martin (s M. Teofilo P.L. Mastertoun 26
D. Williams C&B P.L. Mastertoun 0
M. Neal 2l M. Teofilo R.G. Handley 14
C. Broekhoff 23 M. Teofilo R.G. Handley 1
B. Newman NOT OUT 0
Sundries 23 Sundries
Score 261 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B.R. Galvin 17 5 1 49
N. Hart 13 0 0 54
E.D. Greenall 13 4 1 21
P.L. Mastertoun 12 1 2 48
S.R. Richardson 4 0 1 19
H.C. Brown 2 0 0 9

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 6 Wickets

** D.L. Salan was injured representing the FTGDCA during the 2017 VCCL Country Week tournament and
under FTGDCA Rules was replaced in the team by J.E. Delaney, who debuted in the 15t XI on Week 2 of this

match




Grade

Round Opponent

Played Date(s)

Reeves Shield

10 — FEM 1056/55 Belgrave

Wally Tew #1 Oval 28/1 & 4/2/2017

FTGCC Batting (2nd)

Name 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
H.C. Brown M.S. Potts
M. Teofilo (W/K) N. Hart
J.J. Bradbury P.L. Mastertoun
R.G. Handley (C) 28* E.D. Greenall
B.R. Galvin 38*
J.E. Delaney Sundries 5
A. Catalano Score 3/225
FOW: 1/35 2/133 3/179 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 98 H.C. Brown J.J. Bradbury
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Levell LBW P.L. Mastertoun 45
D. Oaten C/B | M. Teofilo B.R. Galvin 4
B. Carnell C B.R. Galvin P.L. Mastertoun 30
S. Hill C J.E. Delaney P.L. Mastertoun 2
R. Broley B R.G. Handley 28
J. Balfour LBW A. Catalano 34
L. Newey LBW B.R. Galvin 22
M. Johnson B R.G. Handley 6
L. Manion B R.G. Handley 15
M. Litterbach NOT OUT 13
N. Rowe NOT OUT 0
Sundries 23 Sundries
Score 9/222 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B.R. Galvin 20 6 2 34
N. Hart 9 0 0 30
P.L. Mastertoun 21 8 3 51
E.D. Greenall 7 1 0 29
R.G. Handley 19 5 3 51
H.C. Brown 1 1 0 0
A. Catalano 3 0 1 15

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 7 Wickets




Grade

Round

Opponent

Played

Date(s)

Reeves Shield

11 — FEM 1057/10

Knox Gardens

Knox Gardens #1

11/2 & 18/2/2017

FTGCC Batting (2nd)

Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
H.C. Brown M.S. Potts
R.G. Handley (C) 0 A. Catalano
J.J. Bradbury 26 E.D. Greenall
M. Teofilo (W/K) 2 C.L. Beresford
B.R. Galvin
J.R. Evans 4* Sundries 20
P.L. Mastertoun 0* Score 5/228
FOW: 1/6 2/64  3/84  4/208 5/228 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 58 H.C. Brown J.J. Bradbury

4™ Wicket

H.C. Brown

B.R. Galvin

Opposition Batting

15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
N. De Silva C/B | M. Teofilo M.S. Potts 4
Z. Flintoff B E.D. Greenall 22
J. Butcher C B.R. Galvin E.D. Greenall 29
J. Gregory LBW J.R. Evans 8
J. Marget C H.C. Brown P.L. Mastertoun 36
M. Young C R.G. Handley | A. Catalano 12
S. Mclnerney C B.R. Galvin R.G. Handley 24
N. Singh C H.C. Brown J.R. Evans 9
S. Reid NOT OUT 24
M. Brearley NOT OUT 35
A. Wild
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 8/215 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B.R. Galvin 12 3 0 45
M.S. Potts 13 3 1 27
J.R. Evans 16 2 2 38
R.G. Handley 14 5 1 36
E.D. Greenall 8 1 2 23
P.L. Mastertoun 11 2 1 22
A. Catalano 3 0 1 10
C.L. Beresford 3 1 0 9

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 18t Innings by 5 Wkts




Grade Round

Opponent

Played

Date(s)

Reeves Shield

2 — FEM 1058/68

The Basin

Batterham Park #1

19/2/2017 (Sun.)

FTGCC Batting (N/A)

Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
R.G. Handley (C) E.D. Greenall
C.L. Beresford P.L. Mastertoun
J.J. Bradbury M.S. Potts
H.C. Brown M. Teofilo (WI/K)
A. Catalano
J.R. Evans Sundries
B.R. Galvin Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn, after being rescheduled from Round 2 (22/10/2016), which was Washed Out, as was

the replayed Round




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Reeves Shield 12 — FEM 1059/26 Knoxfield Carrington Park 25/2/2017
FTGCC Batting (1st)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
H.C. Brown 7 P.L. Mastertoun 10
J.J. Bradbury 32 M. Teofilo (WIK) 14*
E.D. Greenall 12 A. Catalano 9*
J.P. Henry 17 J.A. Hallo
B.R. Galvin 12
R.G. Handley (C) 19 Sundries 7
J.R. Evans 1 Score 8/140
FOW: 1/41 2/42 3/64 4/86 5/87 6/89  7/112 8/116 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Sundaresh C J.A. Hallo J.R. Evans 32
B. Gerloff C E.D. Greenall | B.R. Galvin 9
T. Boxell B J.P. Henry 48
T. Schofield C&B J.R. Evans 14
J. Taylor NOT OUT 28
A. Faulkner NOT OUT 6
S. McKenzie
Z. Wilson
T. Evans
M. Train
A. Maloney
Sundries 8 Sundries
Score 4/145 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B.R. Galvin 4 0 1 30
P.L. Mastertoun 2 0 0 13
J.R. Evans 8 0 2 24
R.G. Handley 4 0 0 19
J.A. Hallo 6 0 0 27
A. Catalano 1 0 0 15
J.P. Henry 2.1 0 1 16

Result: Knoxfield won on 1st Innings by 6 Wickets




